## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI141571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WABCO AUTOMOTIVE U.K. LIMITED	11/18/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ZF CV DISTRIBUTION UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	Beacon Works, Texas Street	
City:	Morley, Leeds	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LS27 0HQ	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15598346		
Application Number:	14238806		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7162394300

**Email:** esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen S. Simpson
Address Line 1: Colson Law Group
Address Line 2: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BP00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	ELLEN SIMPSON
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2024

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CON\_WABCO Automotive U.K. to ZF CV Distr. UK Ltd\_Effective Date 18.11.22\_Legalized by Apostille#page1.tif

source=CON\_WABCO Automotive U.K. to ZF CV Distr. UK Ltd\_Effective Date 18.11.22\_Legalized by Apostille#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066992 FRAME: 0554

508475383

source=CON\_WABCO Automotive U.K. to ZF CV Distr. UK Ltd\_Effective Date 18.11.22\_Legalized by Apostille#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066992 FRAME: 0555



I, ALAN CORCORAN, a Notary Public authorised to practise in England and Wales and with an office at Byways Chalkhouse Green Road, Kidmore End, Reading RG4 9AU, England CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

- ZF CV DISTRIBUTION UK LIMITED (formerly CLAYTON DEWANDRE (1961) LIMITED, CLAYTON DEWANDRE COMPANY, LIMITED, WABCO AUTOMOTIVE CLAYTON DEWANDRE AFTERMARKET LTD. and WABCO AUTOMOTIVE U.K. LIMITED) is a private company limited by shares registered pursuant to the Companies Act 2006 by the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales under company number 00709827 and with registered office at Unit A1, Grange Valley Road, Batley, West Yorkshire, WF17 6GH, England (the "Company"); and
- the document attached to this certificate is a file copy of the Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name of the Company obtained by me from the public register of companies maintained by the Registrar of Companies for England and Wales confirming the change of name of the Company from WABCO AUTOMOTIVE U.K. LIMITED to ZF CV DISTRIBUTION UK LIMITED on 18th November 2022.

ISSUED under my signature and seal of office in READING, ENGLAND this 25th day of September in the year two thousand and twenty-three.

Notary Public England and Wales

Protocol Number 56/2023

NOTARY PUBLIC
READING, ENGLAND
ALAN CORCORAN
(My commission expires with life)



PATENT

REEL: 066992 FRAME: 0556

	APOSTILLE (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)							
1.	Country: Pays / Pais: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland							
	This public document Le présent acte public / El presente documento público							
2.	Has been signed by a été signé par ha sido firmado por	Alan Corcoran						
3.	Acting in the capacity of agissant en qualité de quien actúa en calidad de	de Notary Lubilo						
4.	Bears the seal / stamp of est revêtu du sceau / timbre de y está revestido del sello / timbre de	u / timbre de The Said Notary Fubilit						
Certified  Attesté / Certificado								
5.	at London		6.	the le / el día	27 September 2023			
7.	by His Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for par / por Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs							
8.	Number sous no / bajo el numero							
9.	Seal / stamp Sceau / timbre Sello / timbre	OMENT OFFIC	10.	Signature Signature Firma	L. Smith			

This Apostille is not to be used in the UK and only confirms the authenticity of the signature, seal or stamp on the attached UK public document. It does not confirm the authenticity of the underlying document. Apostilles attached to documents that have been photocopied and certified in the UK confirm the signature of the UK official who conducted the certification only. It does not authenticate either the signature on the original document or the contents of the original document in any way.

If this document is to be used in a country not party to the Hague Convention of the 5th of October 1961, it should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country

To verify this apostille go to www.verifyapostille.service.gov.uk

PATENT REEL: 066992 FRAME: 0557



## **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

# Company Number 709827

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## WABCO AUTOMOTIVE U.K. LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

## **ZF CV DISTRIBUTION UK LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 18th November 2022



\* N00709827K \*

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



RECORDED: 04/03/2024



PATENT REEL: 066992 FRAME: 0558